
 
 

PUBLIC WORKS: INVITATION TO BID 
 

 

SERVICE COMPULSORY PRE-TENDER BRIEFING CLOSING DATE FOR PAYMENT AND COLLECTION 
OF TENDER DOCUMENTS 

Repairs to storm damage Date:  11 September 2023 
Venue:  Department of Public, 40 Shepstone Rd 
 (Bidders are advised to visit the sites 
 for proper pricing) 
Time:  10:00 am 

 

5 September 2023 

 

ZNTL 
NUMBER 

INSTITUTION NAME AREA CONTRACT PERIOD CIDB GRADE COST CLOSING DATE AND 
TIME 

ZNTL 03867 W Department Of Education: Somashi High School Umzinyathi District  09 calendar months 4GB or higher R330-00 Date: 26 September 2023 
Time:11:00 

Documents are available from KZN Department of Public Works: 
Midlands Regional Office, 40 Shepstone Road, Ladysmith, 3370 

Technical Enquiries: Mr. M Dlamini 
Tel. No.: 036 638 8000 – E-mail: mncedisi.dlamini@kznworks.gov.za 
 
Document Enquiries: Ms S Zulu – E-mail: mu.zulu@kznworks.gov.za 
Tel. No.: 036 638 8097 

NOTE: 
THE PREFERENCE POINT SYSTEM FOR THIS BID IS 80/20, WHERE 80 
POINTS IS FOR PRICE AND 20 IS FOR SPECIFIC GOALS. 
 

THE SPECIFIC GOALS:  
Promotion of Enterprises located in Midlands Region ( uMzinyathi, 
uThukela & Amajuba District) (documentary  proof  required: EME 
or QSE Sworn Affidavit, signed and dated by Commissioner of 
Oaths) 
 

 The bid document can either be downloaded at no cost from the e-Tender Portal or purchased from the 
Department and  proof of payment for the bid document from the bank will be needed prior to handing over of 
bid documents and NO EFT payments will be accepted. 

 Bidders whom elected to download the bid document must also download the electronic Bills of Quantities and 
must submit the complete original completed bid document and BOQ (Vol 1 & 2) together with all supporting 
documents at the close of bids 

 

mailto:mncedisi.dlamini@kznworks.gov.za
mailto:mu.zulu@kznworks.gov.za

